

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1698/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2005 in WP No. 6337/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR)

EDUCATION OFFICER (PRI) ZILLA PAR, WASHIM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHURI SUDHAKARRAO PAINTHANKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 07/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anagha Desai, Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master